Subject to supervision of the Audit Committee and the Board and as permissible under applicable laws and

government policies, the management of our Company will have flexibility in deploying the Net Proceeds. Pending

utilisation of the Net Proceeds for the purposes as described above, our Company intends to temporarily invest the

funds in creditworthy instruments, including money market mutual funds and deposits with banks and corporates.

Such investments would be in accordance with the investment policies as approved by the Board from time to time

and all applicable laws and regulations.

Neither our Promoters nor our Directors are making any contribution either as part of the Issue or separately in

furtherance of the objects of the Issue.

Placement Document – Poddar Developers Limited

76

CAPITALIZATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalisation and total debt, as of September 30, 2014, and as

adjusted to give effect to the Issue. This table should be read with the sections “Management’s Discussion and

Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations”on page 79 and other financial information contained

in the section “Financial Statements” on page 212.

 (` In Lacs)

Particulars  As of September 30, 2014

Unadjusted As adjusted for the Issue

Indebtedness (as per limited review for six months ended September 30, 2014)

Long term Borrowings  1,358.68  1,358.68

-Secured borrowings 1,046.68  1,046.68

-Unsecured borrowings 312.00  312.00

Short Term Borrowing  0.00 0.00

-Secured borrowings  0.00   0.00

-Unsecured borrowings 0.00   0.00

Current Maturities of Long term Borrowings 431.80   431.80

Total Indebtedness (A)  1,790.48  1,790.48

Shareholders’ Funds

Equity Share Capital  520.45  631.54

Reserves and Surplus1 7,575.20  19,964.07

Total Shareholders’ Funds (B)  8,095.65  20,595.61

Total Capitalization (A) + (B)  9,886.13  22,386.09
Note: 1 Reserves and Surplus is calculated on the basis of gross proceeds from the issue

Placement Document – Poddar Developers Limited

77

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

The Equity Share capital of our Company, as on the date of this Primary Placement Document is set forth below:

No. Particulars Amount (in `)

Aggregate nominal value

A. Authorised Share Capital

 7,000,000 Equity Shares of `10 each  70,000,000

B. Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital before the Issue

 5,204,500 Equity Shares of `10 each   52,045,000

C. Present Issue in Terms of this Placement Document